Introduced by: Date:

Date:
Action:
Vote:

Mayor 01/04/05 Adopted

9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2005-007

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING \$12,283 FROM THE KENAI WATERSHED FORUM TO FUND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE KENAI RIVER HABITAT PROTECTION ORDINANCE

- WHEREAS, Ordinance 2001-19-12 accepted \$110,000 from the Kenai Watershed Forum to assist with implementing the Kenai Peninsula Borough river habitat protection ordinances in KPB Chapters 21.18, 21.20 and 21.24; and
- WHEREAS, Ordinance 2000-08 amended the river habitat protection ordinance KPB Chapter 21.18 to include an additional 23 rivers; and
- WHEREAS, additional work was conducted to complete a baseline resource inventory which included overflights and field work on additional rivers; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Watershed Forum has agreed to reimburse the Kenai Peninsula Borough for these expenses which occurred in fiscal years 2003 and 2004; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the mayor is authorized to accept funds in the amount of \$12,283 from the Kenai Watershed Forum to be deposited in the general fund for reimbursement of expenses incurred in prior fiscal years for work that was conducted to continue the implementation of the Kenai Peninsula Borough river habitat protection ordinance KPB Chapter 21.18, and is authorized to execute all documents deemed necessary to accept these funds.

SECTION 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Clerking Funds 1964

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF	THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 4TH
DAY OF JANUARY, 2005.	

ATTEST:

Gary Superman, Assembly Presiden

Linda S. Murnhy Boroug

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska Page 1 of 1 Resolution 2005-007